

LAC 460/19  
MANGE RAM ( 06/05-06)  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

30.05.2022

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Sadhna Rawat, Ld. counsel for R1/UOI.

BTF filed on behalf of R1/UOI.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

Reply on behalf of DDA filed.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to move appropriate application to delete 'The Land Acquisition Collector' from array of parties who has been made as R2.

Be put up on 13.02.2023 for filing of reply on behalf of R1/UOI as well as DDA.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/30.05.2022

At this stage, file taken up again as Ms. Sadhna Rawat, ld. Counsel for R1/UOI has again put in appearance and has filed WS. Be taken on record.

Be put up on the date already fixed.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/30.05.2022