

44 LAC 460/19 MANGE RAM (06/05-06) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA AND ORS.

28.11.2025

Present : Counsel for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC qua the petitioner
Mange Ram is pending. It was accompanied with his death
certificate and SMC. In terms thereof, the application is allowed.
Amended memo is already on record.

Leading case is pending.

To come up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 28.11.2025